
2025/26
Strengthening Communities Fund
Citywide Fund

Multiyear
Organisation Funded Activity Grant Funding

Agreement
Kalaabam on Plains FM 96.9 Airtime costs on Plains Media FM $15,000

Otautahi Maori Women's Welfare League Tatau Tatau $15,000

Petersgate Trust Subsidising contracted counselling fees for families in 
crisis

$12,500

Stopping Violence Services (Christchurch) 
Inc.

Operational costs including salaries/wages to deliver the 
Enabling Youth Programme

$10,000

Te Whatu Manawa Maori-Tanga o Rehua 
Trust Board

Operational Costs $40,000

Rerenga Awa | Canterbury Youth Workers 
Collective

Operating Expenses for the projects and activities of 
Rerenga Awa | Canterbury Youth Workers Collective

$30,000

InCommon Project Manager salary $25,000

Canterbury Men's Centre Operational costs for Men's wellbeing services $17,500

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc Epilepsy Educator Role $2,500

Social Service Council of the Diocese of 
Christchurch

Salaries and wages for the men's and women's 
emergency accommodation shelters

$85,000

The Women's Helping Hand Trust, NZ Trust's operational costs $7,000

Neighbourhood Support Christchurch Area Operational support to pay salaries and wages of staff 
employed by Neighbourhood Support Christchurch Area

$20,000

Tūhono Charitable Trust Tuhono Website Development $5,000

Moana Vā Operations to support and respond to the needs of The 
Pacific Rainbow Community

$25,000

Dyspraxia Support Group (New Zealand) 
Incorporated

Information and Fun Groups $7,500

Disarmament and Security Centre Funding for staff wages, administration costs and 
rent/venue hire

$5,000

Social Service Council of the Diocese of 
Christchurch

Tenancy Protection Service Collaboration $30,000

Canta Lankans Association Incorporated 
Society

Sri Lankan cultural integration and wellbeing initiatives $30,000

Omkar Bhutanese Canterbury Trust Annual cultural and community programmes for the 
Bhutanese community

$2,000

Living Springs Trust Making it Happen $10,000

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a The White Room) SkillWise and The White Room Operational Costs $10,000

Green Effect Trust/ Trees for Canterbury Operational costs which include: wages, equipment, 
growing material, administration costs and general 
maintenance costs for equipment

$10,000

Social Equity and Wellbeing Network 
Incorporated

Salaries and wages, operational costs and project 
expenses

$30,000

Bros for Change Charitable Trust Tākina kawa Taiao $20,000

 Te Tahi Youth Board Youth Engagement - Coordinator salary $15,000



Stepping Stone Trust Salaries and wages for the Caroline Reid family Support 
Service

$7,000

Pillars Ka Pou Whakahou Supporting salaries and wages to provide Pillars Ka Pou 
Whakahou mentoring programme

$8,500

Wai-Ora Trust Volunteer Coordinator $15,000

Niu Economic & Enterprise Development 
Trust

Niu Pasifika Night Market $15,000

Deaf Society of Canterbury Inc Community and Event's Co-ordinator Wages $15,000

Orange Sky New Zealand Ltd Funding operational costs which include, 
salaries/wages, vehicle maintenance costs and 
volunteer expenses

$11,000

Digital Future Aotearoa Salaries, wages and operational costs $10,000

Momentum Charitable Trust Wages and salaries to deliver Life and Financial Skills 
Programmes – Christchurch Prisons and Probation 
Centre

$5,000

New Zealand Prostitutes Collective Trust Payment of the salary of Outreach Service provider to 
 Street -Based Sex Workers in Christchurch $27,500

Sumner Lifeboat Institution Inc  trading as 
Coastguard Sumner

Operational Costs which include: fuel, maintenance, 
repairs, and volunteer training Materials $9,000

Student Volunteer Army Foundation Operational costs of SVA Service Award and SVA Clubs 
programmes in Christchurch City

$15,000

Chinese Culture Association (NZ) Inc. Chinese Culture and Arts Community Engagement 
Programme

$3,000

Visionwest Community Trust Providing Ōtautahi Transitional Housing Support 
Packages for new tenants, including, food supplies, 
bedding, pantry staples and personal care items

$10,000

Polonus Polish Folk Dance Group Incorporated Workshops and lecture on Polish folklore and traditional 
dance

$1,000

Kingdom Resources Ltd Operational costs $25,000

Addington Net Incorporated t/a TechMate TechMate - Closing the Digital Divide $30,000

Kairos Trust Salaries and wages, volunteer recognition & operational 
costs. 

$30,000

Age Concern Canterbury Incorporated Social Connection Services for Older People $60,000

Coastguard Canterbury Incorporated Operational costs including, training, fuel, repairs, and 
maintenance for Coastguard Canterbury $9,000

RAD Bikes Charitable Trust Paying salaries and wages of staff to deliver RAD’s Grand 
Plan (strategy) 2025-26

$10,000

The CanInspire Charitable Trust CanBead Christchurch creative therapy and bead-
making workshops

$2,000

Nōku Te Ao Charitable Trust Te Pā Oranga $10,000

Birthright Canterbury Trust Support for Christchurch whanau led by one 
parent/caregiver $15,000

Early Childhood Resource Centre Ltd trading 
as Creative Junk

Creative Junk Salaries and Operating Costs
$5,000

Otautahi Women's Refuge t/a Te Whare Hauora Te Herenga Tangata $20,000

Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ) 
Charitable Trust

Empowering people affected by aphasia
$4,000

Nimaan A Humble Voice Charitable Trust Operational costs
$5,000

Christchurch Resettlement Services Inc Salaries for the Bilingual Community Workers, the Youth 
Worker and administrative costs for inter-agencies 
collaboration

$50,000

Hei Whakapiki Mauri Trust Hei Whakapiki Mauri Hui and Events $25,000



Canterbury Kia Ora Academy Trust Projects and activities to increase community wellbeing 
and resiliency, and to increase cultural exchange

$10,000

Lady Khadija Charitable Trust Ethnic Women's Leadership Development Conference 
2026

$5,000

Ako Ōtautahi Learning City Christchurch
Salaries and wages

$15,000

Satisfy Food Rescue Salaries and wages $10,000

Community Energy Action Trust The Curtain Bank $5,000

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Operational costs of BBBS Christchurch's free youth 
mentoring programme

$15,000

Upstream NZ Charitable Foundation Upstream: empowering not-for-profits to be financially 
sustainable

$5,000

United Nations Youth  Association of New 
Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Model Parliament 2026
$3,000

Mana Tipua Trust Pā Takatāpui - Queer Māori Rangatahi Hub $12,500
Keep Christchurch Beautiful Incorporated Salaries and wages $15,000
Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch AreaOperational costs $15,000
Food Resilience Network Inc Operational costs and salaries and wages $12,000
Avon Ōtākaro Network Inc Event costs and salaries and wages $15,000
Angitu Trust Te Kai a Te Rangatira $5,000
Kōrero ki Ōtautahi Poipoia te reo Māori $8,000
Pathway Trust Salaries and wages to support the Navigate 

initiative programme
$10,000

Eritrean Orthodox Tewahedo Church, 
New Zealand Diocese of ST. Selassie 
Church

Language classes and parenting support initiatives
$3,000

Delta Community Support Trust Delta's Community Day Programmes for Older 
People (Evergreen Club) & Adults with Intellectual 
Disability (Friendship Link) - Connecting 
communities from across the city.

$15,000

Women’s Centre Incorporated Rent and wages to support operating costs $17,500
The Canterbury Mental Health 
Education and Resource Centre Trust 
(MHERC)

Educating Community-Facing Volunteers
$20,000

Canterbury Community Gardens 
Association Incorporated

Salaries and wages and operational costs $20,000

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New 
Zealand (Incorporated)

KND Christchurch Dads Advocacy and Support programme
$8,500

Tagata Moana Trust Delivery of Tagata Moana Trust programmes $20,000
Autism New Zealand Incorporated Christchurch branch outreach support $4,000

Pacific Peoples Trust Moana Community Trust core projects $20,000
Recreate NZ Youth Development Rrogrammes for Young 

Peoplewith Intellectual Disabilities and who are 
neurodivergent, in Ōtautahi

$10,000

InsideOUT Kōaro Waitaha Schools Coordinators $15,000
Disabled Persons Assembly (NZ) 
Incorporated Christchurch region

Emergency Preparedness for Disabled People $15,000

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a The 
White Room)

SkillWise and The White Room Operational Costs
$10,000

Okains Bay Māori and Colonial Museum Okains Bay Museum Community Partnership Strategy: Phase 1 $40,000
Christchurch Youth Council Incorporated Salary and operational costs for youth 

development initiatives $30,000



Aviva (Incorporating Christchurch 
Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust

Salaries, wages and furniture for the new premises
$30,000

Canterbury Muslim Community Trust CMCT Operational Costs $3,900
Disabled Persons Centre Trust T/A 
Aspire Canterbury

Thrive 2026 and Next Steps Expo 2026 $10,000

Earthquake Disability Leadership Group Trust Policy making and art workshops for the disability community $12,000
Community Language and Information 
Network Group (CLING)

Informative videos for CALD communities
$4,000

Maata Waka Enterprises Te Rongo Toi – Healing Through Sounds $20,000
Beneficiary Advisory Service Operational and Staff Costs $30,000
The Kind Foundation Salary for a youth worker to deliver Kaiwhakatere 

programme
$20,000

St John of God Hauora Trust Rangatahi Tūmanako Programme $15,000
Lyttelton Historical Museum Society Incorporated Te Uaka Lyttelton Museum Project Development $25,000
Christchurch Community House Te 
Whakaruruhau ki Otautahi Trust

Contributions to operating costs $90,000 Y

The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch Dancing Like the Stars $20,000 Y
Orana Wildlife Trust Orana Wildlife Park – contribution towards 

general operating expenses (specifically staff 
salary and wage costs)

$240,000 Y

Q-topia Incorporated Qtopia Operational Expenses $45,000 Y
Volunteering Canterbury Operational Funding $40,000 Y
Dementia Cantrbury Charitable Trust Dementia Canterbury Volunteer Services $30,000 Y
Christchurch Community Accounting 
T/A Community Capacity Accounting

Accounting and Financial Literacy for the Not-For-
Profit Sector $25,000 Y

Christchurch Methodist Central Mission Empowering Communities to Generate Local Solutions$25,000 Y
Youthline Central South Island Youth Helpline & Community Wellbeing Response $25,000 Y
Community Law Canterbury Legal Education Workshops $20,000 Y
The Canterbury Communitcations Trust Building Capacity to Engage and Empower 

Diverse Communities
$20,000 Y

Cholmondeley Children's Centre Charitable Trust Respite Care and Community Outreach $20,000 Y

Youth Cultural Development Funding for Administration/Youth Worker wages $20,000 Y

People First New Zealand Inc Nothing About Us Without Us $12,000 Y

Indian Social & Cultural Club (Chch) Incorportated2nd Innings Club for older adults $5,000

SPACPAC Canterbury SPACPAC Canterbury Initiatives $15,000

Christchurch Envirohub Trust Salaries, wages and operational costs $15,000

Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch AreaOperational Costs $15,000


